Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET & Ownership update

2. Status Change Date:

3halzo4

1. File Number:
47155

3. Change Num:

4, Field Office: 5. GMD:

C1 \

6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD

[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

4/6/18

Person ID 32951

8a. Applicant(s) _
Add Seq#

New to system []

TRACY BRUNNER
1611 100 AVE

PO BOX 103
RAMONA KS 67475

8c. Landowner(s)

New to system [] Add Seq#

TRACY & DELORES Y BRUNNER
1611 100 AVE

PO BOX 103

RAMONA KS 67475

Maﬂﬁ,Ch@

Person ID 32951

Person ID (l (ﬁ(ﬂj ;

8b. Landowner(s)

8d. WUC

Person ID 32951

New to system [X] Add Seq# ! New to system [] Add Seq#
LAUREN & ANNA ORVELL BRUNNER 8A
TRUST
KENT BRUNNER TRUSTEE
00 2559 Uplknd R4
P X1 '
'RAMONATKS 67475~
Lok Spevas  LLES
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: __12/31/2019 XI N & P Date to Comply: __ 12/31/2019
[ Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal [X] CheckValve [KIN&P Form []Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []JH &E Letter
[ Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 12/18/2018 By: LI
Date Entered:® I 1> / 2014 sy:(LUM

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



Comments:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PER DK PROPERTY RECORDS

File No. 47155 11. County: DK Basin: SMOKEY HILL RIVER Stream: NA Formation Code: 540 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm mgy gpm Overlap PD Files
CHK 75971 NW NE SE 34 16 3E 7 1995 1176 35 17 58 17 NONE
-
ENT 5‘73‘72_ NE NE SE 34 16 3E 1995 4660 0 0 35 0 NONE
: 730
SHOW AS BLANKET QUANTITY AND RATE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at 20 gpm ( 0.04 cfs) when combined with file number(s) PER WELL
Limitation: affyr at 35 gpm ( 0.08 cfs) when combined with file number(s) WHEN WELLS OPERATE SIMUANEOUSLY
=
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
é?-iKPIace of Use NEY% NWY% | SWY% SEY% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD = ‘
DEL NE | Nw | sw | sSE | NE | Nw | sw | sSE | NE | NW [ sw | SE | NE | Nw | sw SE
ENT PUSE s T R D % Y % Y Y % A Y % % % Y Yo | % % 2
MOD 12602 34 16 3E 1 CATTLE FEEDLOT (SW) 8B & 8C YES 39749, 39943 & 45019
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Q*u‘antity:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRIC‘ULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files | DATE: March 12, 2019
FROM: Brent Turney - _ - RE: Appropriation of Water
File No. 47,155

Tracy and Delores Y. Brunner, along with Kent Brunner on behalf of the Lauren W.
Brunner Trust and Anna Orvell Brunner Trust, have submitted an application for approval to
change the authorized point of diversion. The application as received on August 30, 2018,
proposes a change in point of diversion to add another well as per K.A.R. 5-3-4(d)(1) which
allows four (4) wells completed in a quarter (%4) mile radius that are in the same local source of
supply at a rate not to exceed 20 gallons per minute per well. :

A two (2) mile review of the area found the refenced file to be the most junior
appropriation with 2,019.56 acre-feet still available for appropriation. The application to add the
second well should be allowed as the owners could file a new application to permit the two
proposed wells. The change will be processed with the criteria of Part (d)(1) K.A.R. 5-3-4.

The referenced file is authorized 17 million gallons (16.5 acre-feet) at a rate of 35 gallons
per minute from one (1) well for stockwatering use. This place of use is also served by Water
Right, File Nos. 39,749; 39,943 & 45,019, which provide a limited 5.824 million gallons (17.9
acre-feet) per year. '

The source of supply of the authorized point of diversion has been determined to be
Chase Group formation (540). The proposed well will appropriate water from the same local
source of supply.

The applicant indicted only one domestic well and three stockwatering wells located within
one-half (¥2) mile of the proposed additional well. The domestic well owner was notified by letter
of the proposed change. No comment was received.

~As the rate of diversion is required to not exceed 20 gallons per minute per well as
detailed in Part (d)(1) of K A.R. 5-3-4, the rate will be limited not to exceed 20 gallons per
minute when the wells operate independently and 35 gallons per minute when they operate
simultaneously. A signed acknowledgement of the additional limitations was completed by
Tracy Brunner and received in the Office of the Chief Engineer on January 25, 2019.

Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner of the Topeka Field Office indicated by note dated
“March 5, 2019, with the submission of the additional conditions agreement signed by Tracy
Brunner, February 23, 2019 and received in this office on March 8, 2019, she requested we
proceed with the approval of the change as proposed. '

The approVaI will require the installation of a water flowmeter and a check valve if
chemigating. A water level measurement tube will not be required. A WWC-5 will be required
by the approval with the notice of completion.

Based on the above discussion that impairment to existing water rights is unlikely and that
no change in the source of supply will occur, thereforg, it is recommended that the referenced

application be approved. 7

,(/\_«_‘\A
rent A. Turn , P.G.

bhange Application Unit Supervisor




1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
785-564-6700

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture A 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary : v Laura Kelly, Governor
| Ty -
TRACY BRUNNER Op §2
- 1611 100 AVE | March 20, 2019
PO BOX 103
RAMONA KS 67475

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155
Dear Mr. Brunner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas -
Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and the additional
limitations on the rate of diversion specified in the approval for change. Specifically, the rate of
diversion has been limiited to require the wells operate at a maximum diversion rate not in excess
of 35 gallons per minute (0.08 c.f.s.) when they operate together, and when they operate -
independently they shall not exceed 20 gallons per minute (0.04 c.f.s.). A condition of the approval
is that an acceptable water flowmeter(s) must be installed on each of the diversion works
authorized. A well log is a condition of the approval. Please return the required notification of
-completion of the diversion works, the installation of the meter, and well log (WWC-5) as soon as
these actions are completed.

Please be reminded that reports of water usage must be submitted to this office annually. Records
indicating the amount of water used should be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1
following the end of the previous calendar year so that the continued use of water becomes a
matter of record in this office. The owner, or his or her legally designated agent, is held
responsible for submitting annual water use reports. If an annual water use report is not received
by the deadline, a fine may be assessed and all water use under such right may be suspended.

" Water use reports may now be filed online at www.kswaterusereport.org.

If you have any questions, please contract Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field
Office at (785) 296-5733. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready
so that we may help you more efficiently.

ent A. Turney, .
Change Application Unit Supe

BAT:LLIli

Enclosures

pc: ~ Topeka Field Office
Kent Brunner



OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary of Agriculture David W Barfield, Chief Engineer
'APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
APPROPRIATION OF WATER
FILE NO. 47,155

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
~ consideration of the written application of Tracy and Delores Y. Brunner, 1611 100 Avenue, PO Box
103, Ramona, Kansas 67475, and Kent Brunner on behalf of Lauren W. Brunner Trust and Anna Orvell
Brunner Trust, 3559 Upland Road, Lost Springs, Kansas, 66859, received in this office on August
~ 30, 2018, for approval of a change in the location of the point of diversion under the Approval of
Application, File No. 47,155, for permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, finds that the change:is
reasonable and will not impair existing rights, that the change relates to the same Iocal source of
supply and that the application should be and is hereby approved

This order effectively adds an additional limitation on the maximum rate of diversion as sét forth
by the Approval of Application, File No. 47,155, to read as follows:

This appropriation right is further limited to a diversion rate which when the wells
operate simultaneously will provide a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 35
gallons per minute (0.08 c.f:s.) and when they operate independently they shall
not exceed 20 gallons per minute (0.04 c.f.s.) for stockwatering use from the
points of diversion described herein.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engmeer '

after which the authorized location of the points of diversion shall be:

. one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter (NWY NEV2 SEY4) of Section 34, more particularly described
as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 1,176 feet West of the Southeast
corner of said section, and

one (1) well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the

" Southeast Quarter (NEY NEY: SEY4) of Section 34, more particularly described
as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 150 feet West of the Southeast corner
of said section,

allin 'Township 16 South Range 3 East, Dickihébh County Kansas, |

located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanylng the appllcatlon to change the
point of dlverS|on

The water right owner shall submit to the Chief Engineer a copy of the well log required by the

Kansas Department of Health and Environment under the authority of K.S.A. 82a-1212, currently form
WWC-5, within 30 days following the drilling of the well at the location authorized herein.



RE: File No. 47,155 . ‘ Page 2 of 3

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2019, or within any authorized extension of time. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer of the
Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agnculture when construction of the works for
diversion has been completed. .

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on each of the diversion
works authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas
Administrative- Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. - The water right
owner shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation of the water meter has been completed. The
water right owner shall maintain the water meter in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief
Engineer, at all times during diversion of water and shall maintain records from which the total quantity
of water diverted may be determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said
water meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records
shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected
into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in line, automatic, quick-
closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of
valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an
operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

In all other respects, the Approval of Application, File No. 47,155, for permit to appropriate water
for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the approval dated November 18, 2009.

Ordered this |’6“—’day of MOJCJ/\ , 2019, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

77%&% /ﬁ &%ﬁ/@zw«

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
' ) SS
County of Riley _ )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this&% day of M\ , 2019,
by Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture.

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appaointment Expires

August 23, 2020 Notary Public




RE: File No. 47,155 . ~ Page3of3

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
I you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or.
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Englneer does not preclude your right
to administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must
be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A, 77-531 (i.e., within a total of

18 days after this Order was mailed to you), with: - Kansas Department of Agriculturg,' Attn: Legal‘_

Section, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may
petition for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review
shall be in writing and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing
may be denied if the request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See
K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided
in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this Order was mailed to you), and be
filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed
as set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined
in K.S.A. 77-607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review
may preclude further judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Any request for a héaring or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 —6777.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On ’thisol)Q('L day of M&Xd\ , 2019, | hereby certify that the attached Approval

of Application or th ihange in Point of DlverS|on for Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155,

dated , 2019, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the
following: ' '
Tracy Brunner . With True & Correct Copy sent to:

1611 100 Ave

PO Box 103 : Kent Brunner

Ramona, KS 67475 Lauren W. Brunner Trust

' Anna Orvell Brunner Trust

With photocopy sent to: , 3559 Upland Road

Topeka Field Office . Lost Springs KS 66859

Division of Water Resources



Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO

Division of Water Resources ' \

Kansas Department of Agriculture CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE

1320 Research Park Drive POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN <
http://agriculture ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

Water Resources

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the Rece‘ived
[ Place of Use AUG 3 0 2018
(Check one or more) X1 Point of Diversion 33
0 Use Made of Water KS Dept Of Agriculture
File No. 47,155

2. . Name of applicant: TRACY BRUNNER

Address: 1611 100 AVE PO BOX 103

City, State and Zip: RAMONA, KS 67475

Phone Number: (785) 965-2228 E-mail address:

What is your relétionship to the water right; [X] owner [Otenant [Jagent []other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: SAME AS APPLICANT AW\AN PA @ CcoturamPiee, Conn ~

Address: S

City, State and Zip:

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the»following reasons (please be specific):

CHANGE IS TO ALLOW AN ADDITIONAL WELL TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THE REQUIREMENTS OF K.A.R. 5-3-4(d)
T :
1

(Up to 4 wells in a quarter mile radius circle in same local source of supply)

\

The change(s) ( (will be) completed by Summer 2018

(Date)

Code - _Fee$ TR#____  Receipt Date Check #

For Office Use (0]
Meets KA.R. 5-5-1 (YEB / NO) Use STC Source @s Count g !% ByM'J pate Y30/
(

l : *25’

DWR 1120 (Revised 06/16/2014) Reviewer_

IFLETE
: A d b R[g[j
‘--....ﬁ.__ ssiste Wﬁ(m

5|18 AW



10.

1.

The presently authorized point(s) of diversion (is) (are) ONE WELL

File No. 47,155

(Provide description and number of points)

The proposed point(s) of diversion are _TWO WELLS

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

Presentlv authorized point of diversion:

One in the NW Quarter of the NE __ Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section __ "~ _ 34 ~__, Township 16 ' South, Range 3E; -

in DICKINSON - County, Kansas, _1,995 feet North _ 1,176 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 35 GPM . . Authorized Quantity 17 MGY

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 75971 GPS : feet North feet West) -

X This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows: S)OU”-*M oOF SublPy 1S

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) CHASE P corE #S40.

One in the : ' Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township ~___South, Range ' (E/W),
in County, Kansas, - feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate - Proposed Quantity ‘

This point is:- [] Additional Well '[] Geo'Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the : Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity '
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed pomt of diversion: (Complete onlv if change is requested) )
One in the NE Quarter of the _ NE . Quarter of the SE i Quarter

of Section’ 34 ____ Township 16 __~_ South, Range ~3E
in DICKINSON _ County, Kansas, _1,995 __feet North 150 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ' Proposed Quantity -

This pointis: [£] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the : Quarter of the "~ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , , Township South, Range (E/W),
in__ - County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity :
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township __South, Range __(EW),
in : ~ County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate,_.. ... i Proposed Quantity '

This point is: E] Addltlonal Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Describe. the current condltlon of and future plans for any point(s) of dlversmn whlch wm no Ionger be used

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED ATTACH ADDITlONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

9@@7@1«)& 9[-




4. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE

" File No. 47,155

/\

/

/

ADDRESS:
/
NEY NWYe SWy / SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEv | Nwyvi | swu | sEx || NEY | Nwv | swyi | SE% || NEv | Nwv | sw | sEw || NEY | Nwvi | Sw | SE% ACRES
/ I
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. /
Owner of Land — NAME: /
\ .
ADDRESS: /
7 .
NEY% NWY sw% SEY% TOTAL
y
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | Nwv | swy | SEv || NE% [ Nwv | swv | SE% || NE% | Nwyd Sy | SE% || NEY: | NWY | SW% | SE% ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. /
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional shegts as necessary.)
5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS: /
7
NE% NWY% / SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV: | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NEV: | NW¥% vi | seve || NEve | Nwye | swye | sex | NEw | Nwe | swi | sex || ACRES
/ /
List any other water rights that cover this place 7&5&
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS: /
7
NEY: / NWY SWY SEY. TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. _Range || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% s% NEY | Ny | swy | SEv || NEva | Nwy | swa | SEv || NE% | Nw | sw | sew | ACRES

/

Water Resouirces
Regeived

/

18

Aus:gn?

List any other water rights that cglver this place of use.

KS Dept Of Agriculture
IF MORE SP CE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

SCANNED



12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

' File No. 47,155

The presently authorized _use of water is for STK purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to NO CHANGE purposes.
If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

N/A

(Please show any calculations here.)

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to (acre-feet or million gallons).

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to gallons per minute ( cfs.).
The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A u.s. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale

1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047 3726 (www:us@s:gov). The mapzshould show the location:cf-the presently -authorized.peint(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. . The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. ldentify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. If a change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, rnctudlng
domestic wells, within % mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mallrng address of the property owner or owners. " If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) |If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all Iandowner( ) 1/z mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.’

b. If a change in the place of use is. desired,. show the _proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map Please be "
certain that the information shown on: the map,agrees W|th the"information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

Attach documentatlon to show: the change( ) proposed he‘rem erI not impair exrstrng water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right refates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Addttronal comments may be
made below. -

SAME LOCAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY. WELLS ARE LIMITED TO WITHIN A ¥ MILE RADIUS CIRCLE.

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations-of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. “State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair ex1st|ng water rrghts and
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

N/A : . - , S “Water Resources
' Received.

AUG 30 2018

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETSKESSINGCBSS4Rlture
SCANNED




" File No. 47,155

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed. :

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they maK as necessary sign separate copies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner b{) someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion

as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.
day of MU,YF v .20V88

Dated at . %Y\ ONA k , Kansas, this

(Owner) 7

Pouse
a0y [Srant? Tulotes Y. Srnne,
/ "’ (Please Print) i {  "TPlease Print)

(Owner) SR / {Spouse)
(Please Print) v - (Please Print)
(Owner) ' , (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

: NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
State of Kansas ) _H AMANDAR. BR\ V:IN
o U5 ) SS i T
County of _ AUAIASON) ) MvAmexweSJ__lASU— | 7 .,
fI erepy cgrtify h%t the 2f(g)regoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this a—l“‘ day
O il .

} Notary Public
A |

My Commission Expires \O\;Q\

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........... ... ... ... ... . ...l
2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
3) Application to change the place of use . . ... ... ... .
4)." Application to:charige the use made of the water . . . . ... ... .

Make check pay:‘a‘t;)‘-fé”tb Kansas Department of Agriculture.



g, . . o X HjeesssoqFile No. 47,155
New Well ) A 4/4/' "7 /ﬂd in? Change in Point of Diversion

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penaities shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to'these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they maK as necessary sl?n separate copies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in Ehis manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone wifh legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it ijI e necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application- on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at&bﬂﬂm ,K:S D?{J&MWw A(R,O,..vKanrsas, thi?. _0/24’ - day of : D(ZFDW : , 20, !8
Lauren A rvell [Sranner Tous?- |

(Owner) (Spouse)
Kent agifurmf/ TJrustee

(Please Print) (Please Print)
M rees
(@umer) 5, g aaYe e Water Resources (Spouse)

Received
(Please Print) OCT 29 QG‘IB (Please Print)
©wnen  KS Dept Of AGNcUtUr®(Spouse)
(Please Print) — (PI Print)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
AMANDA R. BROWN
State of Kansas

P 1. res | 19
\ . ) SS et \ly Appt Expires 1013\
County of D,IUL‘V\SOW ) .
| ﬁmw that the foregeing appIicaﬁon ‘was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of
20 8. _at

MP.W

' ' . Notary Public
My Commission Expires I O'/a ! } ’ q . i

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, .the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule bglow; :

Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ....... ... .. ... .. . . . . $200
2 Application to change the place of USe ... . .. ... . . $200

' g; % Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ...... ... e $100
Application to change the use made ofthe water . . .. .. ... ... . . $300
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

The following conditions will be placed on Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, to insure that
the proposed change in point of diversion will comply with K.A.R. 5-3-4(d).

1. That the rate of diversion for each well authorized by Appropriation of
Water, File No. 47,155, shall not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20
gallons per minute per well.

2. That Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, shall be further Iimited toa

diversion rate which when the wells operate simultaneously will provide a
maximum diversion rate not in excess of 35 gallons per minute (0.08 c.f.s.).

. | understand that the Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion,
Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, will be conditioned by the limitations stated above.

%W

Tracy Brunner

Water Resources
Received

JAN 25 2019

KS Dept Of Agriculture

AINNVOS



1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
785-564-6700

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
| January 16, 2019
TRACY BRUNNER
PO BOX 103
RAMONA KS 67475

RE: Appropriation of Water = ~£E @@EBE{
File No. 47,155 = 4

Dear Mr. Brunner:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the
authorized point of diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office
on August 30, 2018. As per our telephone conversation on January 15, 2019, we find that
additional information is needed.

Rules and regulations state that if the source of supply for a proposed appropriation is
groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of wells.
However, there is an exception to the single well per application. The rules do allow for up to
four wells within a circle with a quarter-mile radius in the same local source of supply that do not
exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

Because your permit is authorized a total of 35 gallons per minute, we need assurances
that the 20 gallons per minute per well will not be exceeded. In order to continue processing your
‘application to add a second well, will require that Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, be
conditioned so that each well will be limited to a rate of diversion not to exceed 20 gallons per
minute, and that the entire water right not exceed a total rate of diversion not to exceed 35 gallons
per minute. | have prepared the attached statement for your review and signature.

Please sign and return the attached document to this office at your earliest convenience so
we may proceed with processing your application.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785)-564-6645. If you wish to discuss a
specific file, please have the file number ready so that | may help you more efficiently.

<

reht A. Turney, P.G.
Change Application Unit Supervisor

Sincerely,

BAT
Enclosures
pc. Topeka Field Office

SCANNED



1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
785-564-6700 _ Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 16, 2019
TRACY BRUNNER
PO BOX 103
RAMONA KS 67475
RE: Appropriation of Water
File No. 47,155

Dear Mr. Brunner:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the
authorized point of diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office
on August 30, 2018. As per our telephone- conversation en- January. 15,- 2019, we find that .

additional information is needed. e

Rules and regulations state that if the source of supply for a proposed appropriation is
groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of wells.
However, there is an exception to the single well per application. The rules do allow for up to
four wells within a circle with a quarter-mile radius in the same local source of supply that do not
exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

Because your permit is authorized a total of 35 gallons per minute, we need assurances
that the 20 gallons per minute per well will not be exceeded. In order to continue processing your
application to add a second well, will require that Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, be
conditioned so that each well will be limited to a rate of diversion not to exceed 20 gallons per
minute, and that the entire water right not exceed a total rate of diversion not to exceed 35 gallons
per minute. | have prepared the attached statement for your review and signature.

Please sign and return the attached document to this office at your earliest convenience so
we may proceed with processing your application.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785)-564-6645. If you wish to discuss a
specific file, please have the file number ready so that | may help you more efficiently.

.

rent A. Turney, P.

Change Applcai Yot uperver

Sincerely,

BAT S :
Enclosures eceived
pc: Topeka Field Office JAN 25 2019

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Q3aNNVOS
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1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
785-564-6700

www. agriculture.ks.gov

b

A
=

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

TRACY BRUNNER !
PO BOX 103 MAR 0°% 2019
RAMONA KS 67475 Topeka Field Office

Laura Kelly, Governor

DIVISION or \ﬁER REB\DDFODFIQ'[IOI’] of Water JAN 2’4 2019

File No. 47,155

Dear Mr. Brunner:

' Office
Topeka Field
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the

authorized point of diversion under the referenced file number which was received in this office
on August 30, 2018. As per our telephone conversation on January 15, 2019, we find that
additional information is needed.

Rules and regulations state that if the source of supply for a-proposed appropriation is.
groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of wells.
However, there is an exception to the single well per application. The rules do allow for up to
four wells within a circle with a quarter-mile radius in the same local source of supply that do not
exceed a maximum dlversmn rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

Because your permit is authorized a total of 35 gallons per minute, we need assurances
that the 20 gallons per minute per well will not be exceeded. In order to continue processing your
application to add a second well, will require that Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, be
conditioned so that each well will be limited to a rate of diversion not to exceed 20 gallons per
minute, and that the entire water right not exceed a total rate of diversion not to exceed 35 gallons

per minute. | have prepared the attached statement for your review and signature.

Please sign and return the attached document to this office at your earliest convenience so

we may proceed with processing your application. -

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785)-564-6645. If you wish to discuss a
specific file, please have the file number ready so that | may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent A. Turney,

BAT
Enclosures
pc: .. Topeka Field Office-

‘ Change Appllcatlon Unlt Superwsor

Weater Resources
" Rec A'W-cd

MAR 08 2019
KS Dept Of Agr IGUKLUS?CANNED

SCANNED
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KANSAS DEPARTM'ENT OF AGRICULTURE
' 109 SW 9th St.
Topeka, Kansas 66612

Date g/‘;/ 19

To: ‘%ﬂﬂ/ﬂ+ TUL"-QL«(

Qe 3/:7—‘9 |

— For your information — Please sign/return
___ Foryour files _____ Please reply direct
—VZ For appropriate action ____ Material you requested

For your approval/RTN Please review

Comments:

- @

U-OCOC‘QQ& 2

(AT 7FO

From

10-03 Division

' "Phone




’ . ‘
7

/OF KANSAS 1R 06 208

Topeka Field Office
DlVlSlONPOF WATER RESOURCES

. % M
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Actin g Secretary of Agriculture : David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

THE STATE |- ==

The following conditions will be placed on Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, to insure that
the proposed change in point of diversion will comply with K.A.R. 5-3-4(d).

1. That the rate of diversion for each well authorized by Appropriation of
Water, File No. 47,155, shall not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20
gallons per minute per well. —

2. That Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, shall be further limited to a
diversion rate which when the wells operate simultaneously will 'provide a
maximum diversion rate not in excess of 35 gallons per minute (0.08 c.f.s.).

| understand that the Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion,
Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155, will be conditioned by the limitations stated above.

%;7%//

Tracy Brunner %yq

Water Resources
Received

MAR 08 2019

KS Dept Of Agriculture

SCANNED
SCANNED



Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner
Attachments: 47155 Appropriationrate Imts for rate_ site_1_0.pdf

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

- Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 10:23 AM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]
Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 10:19 AM
To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>
- Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Katie,
The attached is what the approval will look like. Except it will be signed by Lane.

Leslie

From: Turney, Brent [KDA]

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 8:07 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>

Cc: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Leslie,

We don'’t assign a rate or quantity per well, we will just limit the rate of diversion per well not to exceed 20 gallons per
minute.

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14,2018 11:15 AM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner




Forgot Brent...

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 11:14 AM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

A modification of the application like the attached.. what | don’t know is if I've ever assigned the rate and not the
quantity.

If we assigned the quantity too (Which | know we’ve assigned both), | took a look at the historical data,

The quantity average on the existing well is 18.7411 AF with a max of 22.114 AF. The right is authorized 52 .17 AF or 17
mgy. He could assign the quantity evenly

26.085 AF or 8.5 mgy with both assigned 17.5 gpm. He could pump the quantity at each well 337 days pumping

24/7. At20gpmitis 295 days.

So like you said we need to talk with Brent.... I've added him to these emails so he can take a look Monday.

Have a great weekend.. our party is getting going. But if there is anything else let me know.. here all day....
Leslie

From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] )

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 10:47 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Yes that’s right, | agree on that limitation good catch!!!! But | still don’t think we have addressed the existing well that
currently pumps at 35 gpm! | need to talk to Brent about this again.

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 14, 2018, at 10:23 AM, Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov> wrote:

Katie,

The right is for 35 gpm, so no they can’t pump each well at 20 gpm at the same time. If they pump each
well at 20 they would exceed the permitted rate. Hence the limitation.. it would be best if he would set
the wells to each pump 17.5 gpm. | think | saw a reported rate on one year at 70 gpm so didn’t want to
~ jam him up and ws probably giving him too much flexability. But if you want a formal reduction to 20
gpm for the right the limitation to 35 gpm wouldn’t be need. It would be only one well can operate at a
time at 20 gpm? or the permit could be issued with each well assigned. 17.5 gmp? Then no limitation.

Didn’t know about the additional agreements he needed to make about the pump . Brent talked with -
him.. | didn’t know about the pump | suggested sending an email yesterday about the rate
limitation...but got the “we’re good he wants to proceed” It seems | should send an email.. about the
agreement to reduce the pump size and then what about the 17.5 gpm assigned per well???.

Leslie



From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 9:57 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Where did the 35 gpm limitation come from? They can pump 20 gpm from each well and no limitation
by reg, right?

And so did Brunner agree to reduce the size of the pump in the existing well to reduce the currently
pumping rate in that 35 gpm well to 20 gpm? : .

Katie Tietsort

<image002.jpg>

Kansas Department of Agriculture
6531 SE Forbes Ave Ste B
Topeka, KS 66619
katie.tietsort@ks.gov
Phone 785-296-5733

Achiever~Responsibility~Input™~Relator~Arranger

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 9:27 AM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Katie,
Please let me know if you could recommend this change.

As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.lreland@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner
Attachments: 47155 Appropriationrate Imts for rate_ site_1_0.pdf

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 10:23 AM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]
Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 10:19 AM
To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>
Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Katie,
The attached is what the approval will look like. Except it will be signed by Lane.

Leslie

From: Turney, Brent [KDA]

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 8:07 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland@ks.gov>

Cc: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Leslie,

We don'’t assign a rate or quantity per well, we will just limit the rate of diversion per well not to exceed 20 gallons per

minute.
Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] ‘

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 11:15 AM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner




Forgot Brent...

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 11:14 AM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

A modification of the application like the attached.. what | don’t know is if I've ever assigned the rate and not the
quantity.

If we assigned the quantity too (Which | know we’ve assigned both), | took a look at the historical data,

The quantity average on the existing well is 18.7411 AF with a max of 22.114 AF. The right is authorized 52 .17 AF or 17
mgy. He could assign the quantity evenly

26.085 AF or 8.5 mgy with both assigned 17.5 gpm. He could pump the quantity at each well 337 days pumping

24/7. At20gpmitis 295 days.

So like you said we need to talk with Brent.... I've added him to these emails so he can take a look Monday.

Have a great weekend.. our party is getting going. But if there is anything else let me know.. here all day....
Leslie

From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 10:47 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Yes that’s right, | agree on that limitation good catch!!!! But I still don’t think we have addressed the existing well that
currently pumps at 35 gpm! | need to talk to Brent about this again.

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 14, 2018, at 10:23 AM, Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov> wrote:

Katie,

The right is for 35 gpm, so no they can’t pump each well at 20 gpm at the same time. If they pump each
well at 20 they would exceed the permitted rate. Hence the limitation.. it would be best if he would set
the wells to each pump 17.5 gpm. | think | saw a reported rate on one year at 70 gpm so didn’t want to
jam him up and ws probably giving him too much flexability. But if you want a formal reduction to 20
gpm for the right the limitation to 35 gpm wouldn’t be need. It would be only one well can operate at a
time at 20 gpm? or the permit could be issued with each well assigned. 17.5 gmp? Then no limitation.

Didn’t know about the additional agreements he needed to make about the pump . Brent talked with
him.. | didn’t know about the pump | suggested sending an email yesterday about the rate
limitation...but got the “we’re good he wants to proceed” It seems I should send an email.. about the
agreement to reduce the pump size and then what about the 17.5 gpm assigned per well???.

Leslie



From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 9:57 AM

To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.Ireland @ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Where did the 35 gpm limitation come from? They can pump 20 gpm from each well and no limitation
by reg, right?

And so did Brunner agree to reduce the size of the pump in the existing well to reduce the currently
pumping rate in that 35 gpm well to 20 gpm?

Katie Tietsort

<image002.jpg>

Kansas Department of Agriculture

6531 SE Forbes Ave Ste B
Topeka, KS 66619

" katie.tietsort@ks.gov

Phone 785-296-5733

Achiever~Responsibility~input~Relator~Arranger

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] .

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 9:27 AM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>

Subject: Recommendation for Change File No. 47155 Brunner

Katie,
Please let me know if you could recommend this change.

As always comments and concerns are welcome.

Leslie Ireland, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources - Change Unit
(785) 564-6633

Leslie.Ireland @ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH PARK DRIVE
ManmaTTAN, KS 66502
PuonE: (785) 564-6700

Fix: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

‘September 15, 2018

LEROY F STRODA TRUST
177 OAT RD
RAMONA KS 67475

Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155

Dear Sir or Madam;

UV RV SAUDWIING AN b

Toreka, KS 66612
PHONE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

This letter updates the September 15, 2018 letter that was to inform you that Tracy and Delores
Brunner have filed an application to change the point of diversion under the referenced file

authorized for stockwatering use.

The application proposes the following change:

from: one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of

to:

the Southeast Quarter (NW"4 NE% SEV4) of Section 34, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 1,176 feet West of
the Southeast corner of said section, at a quantity not to exceed (17
million gallons (52.17 acre-feet) per calendar year and at a diversion rate
not in excess of 35 gallons per minute (0.08 c.f.s.),

one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NWY% NEY SE%) of Section 34, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 1,176 feet West of
the Southeast corner of said section, and

one (1) well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NEY4 NEY SE%) of Section 34, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 150 feet West of the
Southeast corner of sald section,

The section number for the proposed well has been corrected

limited to a maximum rate of 35 gallons per minute when the wells operate

simultaneously, and an annual quantity not to exceed 17 m11110n gallons
(52.17 acre-feet)

all in Township 16 South, Range 3 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

A map of the proposed change has been enclosed to further inform you of the proposed

“change.




RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155 - 4 Page 2

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity of the proposed
change in point of diversion. You are being notified of the proposal so that you may furnish
this office written comments or other information you may desire to submit.” Such written
comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of
this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone is (785) 564-6633. If you
wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file numbers ready so that we may help you more
efficiently.

Sincerely,

ﬁé@ Meel
Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LIl ) | 3

Enclosure | :
pc: Topeka Field Office -
Tracy & Delores Brunner

hhr



DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ReseARCH PARk DRIVE
MannarTaN, KS 66502
PronE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

(GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.
Jacxie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

September 14, 2018

LEROY F. STRODA TRUST
177 OAT RD

RAMONA K8 67475

Dear Sir or Madam;

900 SW Jackson, RooM 456

Topeka, KS 66612
ProNE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155

This letter is to inform you that Tracy and Delores Brunner have filed an application to change the
point of diversion under the referenced file authorized for stockwatering use.

The application proposes the following change:

from: one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of

to:

the Southeast Quarter NWY% NEY4 SE%) of Section 34, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 1,176 feet West of
the Southeast corner of said section, at a quantity not to exceed (17
million gallons (52.17 acre-feet) per calendar year and at a diversion rate
not in excess of 35 gallons per minute (0.08 c.f.s.),

one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter NWY2 NEY4 SE%) of Section 34, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 1,176 feet West of
the Southeast corner of said section, and

one (1) well located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NEY4 NEY SEY4) of Section 18, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,995 feet North and 150 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section,

limited to a maximum rate of 35 gallons per minute when the wells operate

simultaneously, and an annual quantity not to exceed 17 million gallons
(52.17 acre-feet)

all in Township 16 South, Range 3 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

A map of the proposed change has been enclosed to further inform you of the proposed

change.

FYLE COPY



RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,155 Page 2

- Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity of the proposed
change in point of diversion. You are being notified of the proposal so that you may furnish this
office written comments or other information you may desire to submit. Such written comments
or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact our office, my desk phone is (785) 564-6633. If you
wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file numbers ready so that we may help you more
efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ol D

Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

LIk @'ﬁﬁ’

Enclosure
pc: Topeka Field Office
Tracy & Delores Brunner



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Township: 16S, Range: 3E, Section: 34 Page 1 of 1

, , _ 471sS
Township: 16S, Range: 3E, Section: 34 Save Data
Select location of well to view details. to File M,,N(W
Click on column heading to sort.

7 records returned.

Well 3&2?; Est. Completion
' Depth Yield Other|| Action Date
-R- ?
T-R-5| Owner Ascend. Levell Ascend. Well Use ID Taken Ascend. Scan’
Ascend.
Desc. Desc. Desc.
, Desc. =
Sec. 34
SE SW|PT™E 103 ¢ (83 fr.  ||12 gpm. [[Domestic Constructed| "~ |PDF
SW Lauren 1987
Sec. 34 .
Stroda, Domestic, 28-Nov-
I;I;:E NE Kenny 86 ft. |26ft. |40 gpm. Livestock Constructed 2007 PDF
Sec. 34 ,
SW Brunner . W 13-Feb-
SW  [Ranch 85 ft. 71 ft. 10 gpm. ([Domestic Well Constructed 1990 PDF
SW '
Sec. 34 \
SW SE|PTCT oy g a1 |20 gpm. |[Domestic Constructed|| | 2-E €0~ PDF
SE Ranch 1990
Sec. 34 Cow
NW Domestic, 14-Feb-
Sw Camp 65 ft. . |[28 fi. 4 gpm. [ ivestock Constructed 2014 PDF
Ranch
SW
Sec. 34
SE NE Strpda, 90 ft. 45 ft. 30 gpm. [Domestic Constructed 04-May- PDF
NE Leroy A 1991
Sec. 34|Cow 01-Aug-
INE SE {[Camp 90 ft. |41 ft. 35 gpm. |[Domestic Constructed & Scan
2002
INW  {Ranch
Kansas Geological Survey 5 uJ 2 €
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu U/
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Water Well/index.html 6 %
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014 N 0 ¢
Data added continuously. ' @}/
\W @

o \6 @‘/ 4@%# %{N

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2.mainQuery 9/14/2018



Report Date Thursday, September 13 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.50 miles of point defined as:
1995 ft N and 150 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 34, T 16S, R 3E Pﬂop%eo P‘D
Located at: 97.078101 West Longitude and  38.614670 North Latitude VVW NO' 47’ /5{

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 39749 00 STK NK G 4758 -- SE SW SW 175 4546 34 16 3E 6 G 2 3.36 3.36 AF
Same 4938 -- SW SW SW 232 4762 34 16 3E 1.B 2

Same 4582 -~ SE SW SW 119 4330 34 16 3E 3B 2

A 39943 00 STK NK G 2125 -- SW SE SE 83 1078 34 16 3E 2 9.21 9.21 AF
A__ 45019 00 STK NK G 2125 -- SW SE SE 83 1078 34 16 3E 2 15.62 5.31 AF
A 47155 00 STK LR G* 1026 -- NW NE SE 1995 1176 34 16 3E 7 52.17 52.17 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 52.17 .00

Total ﬁro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 17.87 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 70.04 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was. granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.50 miles of point defined as:
97.078101 West Longitude and 38.614670 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY -

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A__ 39749. 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475

A 39943 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475

A__ 45019 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475

A 47155 00 STK LR G
> TRACY BRUNNER



Report DateThursday, September 13 2018

> 1611 100 AVE
> PO BOX 103
> RAMONA KS 67475




Report DateThursday, September 13 2018

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 47155 Q0
FHEH R R R R R R R R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 47155 00 STK

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:
1995 Feet North and 1176 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 34 T 16S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A___ '39749 00 STK NK G ‘ 3830 -- SE SW SW 175 4546 34 16 3E 6 G 2 3.36 3.36 AF
Same - ‘ 3996 -- SW SW SW 232 4762 34 16 3E 1B 2

Same 3670 -- SE SW SW 119 4330 34 16 3E 3B 2

A__ 39943 00 STK NK G 1515 -- SW SE SE 83 1078 34 16 3E 2 9.21 9.21 AF
A 45019 00 STK NK G 1915 -- SW SE SE 83 1078 34 16 3E 2 15.62 5.31 AF
A__ 47155 00 STK LR G* 0 -- NW NE SE 1995 1176 34 16 3E 7 52.17 52.17 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = ~ .00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 52.17 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 17.87 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 70.04 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Witpin 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1995 Feet North and }176 Feet West‘of the Southeast Corner of Section 34 T 16S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A__ 39749 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475

"A__ 39943 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475

A 45019 00 STK NK G
> TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475



A—

47155 00 STK LR G
TRACY BRUNNER

1611 100 AVE

PO BOX 103

RAMONA KS 67475

Report Date Thursday, September 13 2018

FHHEHHEHREER R R R R R R



CIVISICN CF WATER RESCURCES——KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE -

: FIELD INSPECTION REPORT
Field Office No. :‘.___ ' W Full ,
6.M.D.No.  — - | JPartial | comBliomes
_ . . Compliance Investigaticn
Tast_’_ of _L_dive!sion points.  County 5 )y C_\(\Y\SO“\- -
Fiie No. 41, 155 lfzspect’ion Date j-' 1-1 ! : Inspector ﬁh JQI(_MS&

Current Landowner. ;‘[—};OUIL bfu&\‘hp}(" ‘ Phone No. (785)3(95‘ AAAD
\ 0. 3 CKS 6147

T Additional landowners and addresses identified in remarks section.

Address

Water Use { )} Domestic { } Industnal (} )irrig.ation { ) Municipal ( } Hydrauiic Dredging
Classification: { ) Recreation (X} Stockwatering { } Water Power { ) Artificial Recharge { }-Contamination Remedigtion
Source:” (M Groundwater (| Surface Water Basin/Stream __T zﬁ’l')x\% '
Authorized Point of Diversion: Nw NE ST Sec. SL), T.|(e -R. _2E DNo. 07

Approximately lqa S #t. Northand JI77 \0 ft. West of SE corner of Sec. 5& - )
Actual Point of Diversion: Qi a Q*‘b‘gm zed‘k © ‘Sec. 3‘-‘ , Ti L , R. 3E_

- Approximately ft. Northand 7 ft. West of SE corner of Sec. 3"‘
How were distances determined? i (. P.%. R, iy 7Z N 97 08les W

" 17.0 mgy _ - .
"Approved” Quantity S2.1TAF AF V"Appr'oved" Diversion Rate 35 g.p.m. | . 08 c.f.s.)

Priority ba‘ce ‘3-2‘5-03 Approval ISate ”“19 'Oq Perfection Date 12.-3\-1013

. U ¢ PRt - ?\A A
Other applications covering land and/or point of diversion‘ 34,744 - Q"‘l%\{q 5 4 CJSfQLﬂ

{include discussion of overlapping files in remark—s section) U ’:.i oy etock wa-kxmq purpose S O Y 5 m*hw). Quovdar
(=0 4\ of Seltin A4 | Indponcng 10 South Range 3 East Dickinden

. +AND TO BE INCLUDED ON CERTIFICATE:

C,()\»\\’\*\A\\(\G\\"‘:)ﬁ‘.ﬁ. .
s |3 __NE% _NWR ' SW% . SE% TOTAL
: | NE [ Nw [ sw [ sE || NE [Nw ] sw [*.se |l NE [ nw | sw [ se || Ne [ Nw | sw | sE || AcRes
\,xi
\\
~_

LAND IRRIGATED — YEAR OF RECORD

NE% NWY e _ SWk SE% " TOTAL
NE | Nw |l sw | s || ne | Nw | sw | sE l|-NE-L.NW | sw | sE || NE | NWw | sw | SE ACRES

S T R

TESTED DIVERSION RATES : : : _ '
Maximum G.PM. _ AR Q4 (c£s.0.0W0)  Normal G.P.M. 29.94 {c.f.5. QO }

Year of Record

Extension of.

L ' 4.419 _
AF Applied = » hrs. x g.p.m. x TIXT550 AF
"Approved” iand irrigated acres, with AF = AF\acre
TR RE S e
_ RECEIvgp “ES
Perfected Rate . -~ g.p.m. { c.f.s.) MAReﬂQt@UHuantity . __AF

K
S DEPT Of AGRICULTURE

DWR- 101 iRev. D4/08/94) -1-



) ) Report DateMonday, November 2 2009
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A (; 47155 8)0 : e ()(,P I) A—«]‘Eb -
#######################################################################################3#########
AMOUNT  STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A" ° 47155 00 STK

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within. 2.00 miles of point defined-as:

295 FEET™ h and . 1176 Feet West of the 'Southeast Corner of Section 34 T 16S R 3E

(-;I’{OUNDWATER ONLY
I S — e mm—mmemEm———e—m——m=

File Number - Use ST SR'Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW{Sec

A, 39749 00 STK NK G (j}/ﬂ)wgs -- SW SW SW 232 4762
Same * . 3670 -- SE SW SW - 119 4330
Same - 3830 -- SE SW SW 175 4546
A (739943 00 STK NK G(,U/\'L) 1915 -- SW SE SE 83 1078
A | 45018 00 STK NK G(m1915 -- SW SE SE - 83 1078
A__ 47155 00 STK@G e O-- NW NE SE 1995 1176
Total Net Quantitie'; Authorized: Direct Storage-
Total Requested Amount (AF) = 52.17 .00

Tb’tai Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 ‘ .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = » .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = ' .00 ‘ _ »V .00 .
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 17.87 - . .00
- Total Vested ‘Amount (AF) = 00 .00

TOTAL’ AMOUNT (aF) =~ 70.04 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending aébl:ication for change underbthe fi]_.é number‘
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1995 Feet North and . 1176 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 34 T 16S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY ‘ ‘
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

g IR Quaskiiy—PU ovelopos
>—TR_ACY BRUNNER A | /_ d W ( l‘\‘b\{ \,t
L - #39H9 (099 [.0ad

> PO BOX 103

> RAMONA KS 67475 ' | | A quLfS : Z.O /B,O

A 39943 00 STK NK G

> TRACY BRUNNER
> 1611 100 AVE.

> PO BOX 103
> RAMONA XS 67475

A__ . 45019 00 STK NK G
5 TRACY BRUNNER

> 1611 100 AVE
> PO BOX 103
> RAMONA KS 67475

A° 47155 00 STK AY G

> TRACY BRUNNER
> 1611 100 AVE

> PO BOX 103



Water Right Number,

47155-00, With A 2 Mile Buffer

7 M:41312

il 6) ol
20 24 o 19 PD
: "+  Ground Water
e T 5 < e T -Queried PD(s)
j,....j p Subbasins
| (.,/. /\/ Hydrology
| - v v —.2  Special Areas
= o6 ~ 30 Closed
{ s Restricted
il - L o 16504 [___| PLSS
x._wl Smoky Hill RneIM +” Section Corners
| I L i Lo e Townships
{1/ 16S03E 1 g:14] Cities
| V7 .Towns -
; l T e, < A ! . : N“ ‘: LakeS
k e o \‘} ) . ‘ .-
i B 4 ‘ . 31 .,,._..,.,.,j . ”l'%
| ; I§2 33 ! 34 471'53,5“ /PD | 35 1 [:j ounty
. ' , i ” . r Jacob ] GMD.
" ¢ ! v : d | e F
I ) g |
{1 ry ' 39749 45019
i . {;‘_._) 39749 | 05‘*"3 S Index Map
N T H
. i 1__\05 06 ok ’L I M
| y H |
P . -
# . 17S03E 17S04E * ' :
) 4 (. ey )
" T . :
y b MARION,
! \"\ ' This map was, created by WIMAS
08} 07 on Oct 01, 2008 and represents water

right conditions as of 10/01/2008.

4 Miles

————



Safe Yield Report Sheet.

Water Right Number, 47155-00, With A 2 Mile Buffer.

Point of Diversion located in 34

Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new approprlatlons
- The safe yield, based on the variables listed below,
Total prior appropriations in the circle is 70.04 AF. =
Total .quantity of water available for appropriation is 1967.38 AF.

Safe Yield Variables

-165-3E 7.

" The area used for the analy91s is set at 8042 acres.
‘The potential anmial recharge of the ared is estimated to be_}igg 1nches

l

AF.

—5

) L?/;‘

*'ST?L

The percent of calculated recharge available for approprlatlon is 100 %.
Snn——
Authorized Quantlty values are as of. 11/02/2009 and are based on Appropriated and Vested
ground water rights and p0591b1e stream nodes- for GMDs

water rlghts have been excluded

There are 4 watér right(s)'and 5

Domestlc,

point (8) of diversgion within the circle.

STl

7,,[2_0 2, 2 ] -—'A/WH Z/

Term and Temporary

A 39749 00 STK NK G SE
Same , - - o SE
Same o L ‘SW

A 39943 00 STK NK G SW
A 45019 00 STK NK G- SW
A . 47155 00 STKé G NW

Use ST SR Q4 Q3

SW SW 119 .. 4330
SW SW 175 4546
SW SW 232 4762
SE SE 83 . 1078
SE SE 83 - 1078
NE SE 1995 1176

34
34
34

‘16
16
- 16

3E
3B
3E

3.36 0.00 0.00
9.21 0.00 0.00
5.31 0.00 0.00



WlthA 0.5 Mile Bu’ffer

47155-00,

ht N’umbe‘r,

Water Rig

‘Queried PD(s)

“Ground Water
Subbasins

-

Hydrology

R Closed

‘Section Corners -
‘Townships

Cities
- Towns.

) oMD

[_] County

-y

... Special Areas -

—

M1416 |

. £ Restricted

.. [ |PLSS

BB Lakes

(b

_{

I

97/
/
it

i A,
1_.4” e

-

-

indiex Map

on Oct 01, 2008 and represents water
right conditions as of 10/01/2008.

_ This map was created by WIMAS '

2 Miles




Y B/ [g
Ngwwdo 90‘9/()‘/ Mﬁ(;os'mw AL s

| VE/ANO 47,1

. - 1\ PV =
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1vis€g of Woler Resources; App. No.
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: / Fraction & Section Number | Townshjp Number ng &
county: [DinKin San Mer Nenle w' |/ 2y T Z S
Distance and direction from nearest town\pr city strW Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)
logated within city? < Latitude:
CQ f\] } g\/\/ Pd/)n ghar Longitude:
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Kenn S Croda \\ | Elevation:
RR#, St. Address, Box# : /77 e g Datum:
City, State, ZIP Code Fa, mphdct, 7%, é?'f/ 457 | Data Collection Method:
3 LOCATE WELL'S | 4 DEPTH OF COMPUETED WELL ... %% ... ft.
LOCATION
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1),,..,4= é % 2)... ?7 ....... ft. (€] BTN
SECTION BOX: WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL...... ;) 7... .ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. //——QZP &, ..
N Pum%/est data: Well water was.. .ftafter.................. hours pumping.................. gpm
I I Est. Yield... &, gpm: Well waterwas................. ft. after.................. hours pumping................... gpm
o NW--| - NE-- WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
w | | g | 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
| | X 2 Imgation 4 Indus_trial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well Cal? /..
” STV T SIE o Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ..., —. @ ........ ; If yes, mo/day/yrs
Sample was submitted................ccoeeiiennne Water well disinfected?@ vio. NOoonoonn
S
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: S Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued... Y. Clamped........
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded...........o.cevvennnne
2PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiber%ass ..................................................... Threaded.......................
Blank casing diameter ..... 5’ in.to ., ,&&.... ft., Diameter....,........ N to ..oennns... ft., Diameter .............. In. 10 .............. ft.
Casing height above land surface....... Z 00 .......... in., Weight —P L 5) & Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or guage No. ﬁ/ oo

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass IPVC ___  9ABS 11 Other (Specify) .......coveeiiiinn
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concrete tile 8 RM (SR) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 5 Gauzed wrapped 7 Torch cut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 6 Wire wyapped 8.Saw Cut Other (Specify) ......ovvviviiiiiiii
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...... éﬂﬁ ...... ft.to..........g &7, ft., From ... 0 o ft.
From................. ftto......... LMt From . ft.to .. UTTIORORS i &
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..... Qﬂ ....... ft.to....... Gaé ....... ft., From ..ooovveeevoee 10 e L
From.................... ft.to...ooi ft,From.............ccceee froto ., ft.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neatcement 2 Cgmentgrout 3 Bentonite 4 Other...........cooooiiiii
Grout Intervals: From...Z7....... ft.to.... ﬁ ft., From ............... fttto........oece. ft., From ..........ccoeeeol ft.to.......... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 0 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide Storage 16 Other (specify
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 1 1 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 12 Fertilizer Storage, 15 Oil well/gaswell ...
Direction from well? \/\/ ............................................. How many feet? . 3?2..:{-.-. ...............................................
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS !

O 8RR |\ Ve/lpw (/'/d,lv s mixed Yha /&
22 63 [ Llvez Chale
O3 1 pY | Yom& Zlalen

M

b7 (77 ([Blo@ Tlajo

79 Crvmbled Shale  Waen

79 & 1 Lray Shass
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFI /I}) ﬁls ater well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged
ear)

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (m % ..... nd this record is true fo the best of my knowlgdge belr?
Kansas Water Well Contractgr’s Licensg No. ./ Z..£7. his Water Well Record was compl (mo/} ay/y@)/ on? S L
under the business name of />S4 ,@ /) 748 by (signamrm “ Y

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball pomt’pcn PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY ant~RRIVT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone

785-296-5522.  Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us at
http://www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




WATER well ‘,C‘ORD'
Fra }ron Ty

s .rn;,{)h 0'&- )’ijﬁu - ﬁ? ;7 i
__] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WEL

'; Domgsmw 3 Feedlot )
2 Imgatlon 4 Industnal 7 Domestrc (lawn & garden) 10 M

’Was a: chemlcaVbactenologrcal sample submrtted to Department’? Yes
Sd- e . - Water Well Drsrnfected" Yes\"—'

: LLRE 5 Wrought iron’ . -8 Concrete-tile - - ’

1 Steel . _' i "~ 3RMP(SR) . - S - 6 Asbgstos- Cement 9 Other (specrfy below)

2PVC. o R R ,-\, Z Flberglass ' ...... el

-"m;\ﬂ-—-‘wﬂﬂ

g Blank casmg drameter

5 Fiberglass . . o 8 RMP (SR)
B Concrete tile - . QABS
-5 Gauzed wrapped
n -6 Wire: wrapped :
-7 Torch cutsik

2 Cement grout
2 SO fr. From., ... Y "tq :

A Sept‘c tank 4 Late il S ,: B R 7_:‘.?'“ Pti'Vy. | ,
2 Sewer hnes ssipool - '8 Sewagejagaen . -
ek oredas

Fnor\gg

NN

u-

7 CONTRACTOR S OR LAND@WNFR S ZC:ERSIFICATION ThIS water well was (f :gor ;i

A Ve) ff/ L8 .»."_;,::w ,f/,,emr

lNS‘l'R_UCTIONS Use 1ypewmer it poxnt pen. LEA,SE PRESS EIBML):and PRINT dearly Please tlll in bla.nks underlme or cm:le the correct answars Sendt three coples to Kansas Department of Heailth and
Envrronmen‘L Bureau of Water T Kansas 66620-0001. Teléphone 785-296—5524 Send one to WATER WELL OWNEH and retarn cme fof your records. Fee of $5 00 foreach m_s_tmedwel! :




Print Preview

Page 1 of 1

Dickinson County Property Data

General Information , Thursday September 13 2018 3:41:04 PM

Subject Property Print
Parcel ID :  0212583400000005000 'Click here to locate on Map
Name : BRUNNER, LAUREN W TRUST Property Record Card
Location: 1600 BLK 100 AVE, Hope, KS 67451 '

Legal Desc : S34, T16, R03, SE4 SW4, LESS R/W. ~ —OfticE —

The information displayed here was collected for assessment purposes only
The owner names and legal descriptions provided are not adequate for use in legal documents

Owner Information
Name :

BRUNNER, LAUREN W TRUST

BRUNNER, ANNA ORVELL TRUST

Property Details

Property Type : Property Status :
Agricultural Use Active

Market Land Details

Actual Width : Eff Width:  Eff Depth :

No Permit Details found.
Value Details

Year : 2018

Land:  $21,320
Building : $0 .

Total :~ $21,320

No Information Available
Book/Page Historical

Document List:
7302/833 7300/681 D228/969 D228/967

Mailing Address :

C/O: BRUNNER, KENT 3559 UPLAND RD
LOST SPRINGS, KS 66859

C/O: BRUNNER, KENT 3559 UPLAND RD

LOST SPRINGS, KS 66859
Taxing Unit: Neighborhood Code :
152 , 016
Acres : Square Feet :

No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this déta.)

http://www.dkcoksgis.org/ParcelSearch/Default.aspx 9/13/2018



Print Preview Page 1 of 2

‘Dickinson County Property Data

General Information Thursday September 13 2018 3:42:17 PM -

Subject Property '

Parcel ID : 0212583400000004000 Click here to locate on Map

Name : BRUNNER, LAUREN W TRUST Property Record Card

Location: 1617 100 AVE, Ramona, KS 67475 Pt

Legal Desc : S34, T16, R03, SW4, EXC SE4 SW4, LESS R/W.

The information displayed here was collected for assessment purposes only

o

The owner names and legal descriptions provided are not adequate for use in legal documents
Owner Information '
Name : ' Mailing Address :

C/O: BRUNNER, KENT 3559 UPLAND RD
LOST SPRINGS, KS 66859
C/0: BRUNNER, KENT 3559 UPLAND RD
LOST SPRINGS, KS 66859

BRUNNER, LAUREN W TRUST

BRUNNER, ANNA ORVELL TRUST

Property Details

Property Type : Property Status : Taxing Unit : Neighborhood Code :
Farm Homesite Active - 153 016
Market Land Details
Actual Width : Eff Width:  Eff Depth:  Acres: Square Feet :
1.2 |
Actual Width : Eff Width:  Eff Depth:  Acres: Square Feet : .
96 |
Permit Details 3
Number : Date : Amount : Purpose :
00074 9/18/2001 $0 AP1
DK?23-11 5/3/2011 $250,000 Grain Storage
Value Details
Year : 2018

Land:  $15,000
Building : $80,440
Total :  $95,440

Year: 2018
Land: $8,100
Building : $42,840
Total :  $50,940

http://www.dkcoksgis.org/ParcelSearch/Default.aspx : 9/13/2018
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Year : 2018

Land: $14,400
Building : $52,250
Total:  $66,650

Book/Page Current Listing
Date : Book : Page : Other Doc :

6/1/2005
Book/Page Historical

Document List:
7302/833 Z300/681 D228/969 D228/967

No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this data.)

http://www.dkcoksgis.ofg/ParcelSearch/Default.aspx ’ 9/13/2018



STATE OF .

ECRY

KANsAS
900 SW Jackson, Room 456
> Topeka, KS 66612

Prone: (785)296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park DRive
MannarTaNn, KS 66502
Puone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777 - o siR=s— o)

GoverNoR Jerr Cotver, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

TRACY BRUNNER August 31, 2018
1611 100 AVE PO BOX 103 :
RAMONA, KS 67475

RE: File No 47155
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number
referred to above has been received: ’

[ place of use PD
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they
werée received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted
regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the
use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your
plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once
approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water
resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water
for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate
water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with
the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right,
appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...
A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to
exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
"have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. '

Sincerely,

ol oy

Brent Tourney, L.G. .
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: DLW ,

pc. TOPEKA Field Office  GMD

SCANNED
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TRACY BRUNNER - FILE NO. 47,155
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION MAP
SEC. 34, T16S, R3E
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Domestic Well

Leroy F Stroda Trust
PO Box 202

Hope KS 67451-0202

- ——— -y
e

Do

Proposed PRints of Diversion -
: New Well - 1,895'N & 150' W, 8
 Existing STK Well - 1,995' N & 1176' W |

> Owned by Applicant
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T e i

Township 16 South
Range 3 East
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TRACY BRUNNER - FILE NO. 47,155
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION MAP
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Domestic Well

Leroy F Stroda Trust
PO Box 202

Hope KS 67451-0202

File No. 47,155 - STK Well
Authorized Point of Diversion
1,995'N & 1,176' W
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| Proposed Points of Diversion
| New Well - 1,995'N & 150' W

Southeast Corner of Section 34
Township 16 South i
Range 3 East
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